01/9/2	12 0		101947538
	IVE CONDA	ATION FORM CO *PATENTS ON	- ·
	sioner of Patents and Trademarl	s: Please record the	e attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Ty	/pe	Conveyance Ty	`` r 1
X New	- 10 (N) - 12 (N) - 1 (N) - 12	X Assignment	Security Agreement
Document II	on (Non-Recordation) D#	License	Change of Name
Correction		Merger	Other
Reel # Corrective D	Frame #	(For	U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #	·	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Par	rty(ies)	Mark if addition	nal names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name (line 1)	Michael L. Noll		10/3/01
Name (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Execution Date
Second Party	T. D.M.		Month Day Y
Name (line 1)	Tom E. Harting		10/3/01
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Par	ty		Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	International Truck Intellectual Pro	operty Company, L.L.	10 dil 2001g1//10c1/c2
Name (line 2)			receiving party is no domiciled in the Uni States, an appointm
Address (line 1)	1001 HZ: C 11 D 1		of a domestic representative is at
	4201 Winfield Rd.		(Designation must I separate document
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Warrenville	IL/USA	
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and A	State/Country ddress Ente	er for the first Receiving Party only.
Name			
, taile			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	630/753-3023
Name	Jeffrey P. Calfa		
Address (line 1)	International Truck Intellectual P	roperty Company, L.L.C.	
Address (line 2)	4201 Winfield Rd.		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	Warrenville, IL 60555		
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 3
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers t	,
09/964,949	ent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)
<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	9/27/01
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
	r PCT application number		
_	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties	al number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40
	of Payment: Enclo	г	
•		tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	14-0603
		authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the	best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing information is true a riginal document. Charges to deposit	
	ed herein.	A A A A	avovant are authorized, as
	Cathi Majewski	Cathillagers !	11/8/01
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attache	ed
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Gayle D. Goodrich	10/3/01
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Trevor T. Downes	10/3/01
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving p	arties attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip	Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City County	Zin Code
Application N	Umber(s) or Patent Number(s) State/Country Mark if additional numbers attact	Zip Code ned
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	
Pa	tent Application Number(s)	umber(s)
l		

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (1) Michael L. Noll; (2) Tom E. Harting; (3) Gayle D. Goodrich; and (4) Trevor T. Downes

residing, respectively, at (1) 3107 Stepping Stone Ln., Fort Wayne, IN 46835; 2) 12928 Cavendish Ct., Fort Wayne, IN 46845; 1229 W. Berry St., Fort Wayne, IN 46802; and (4) 6832 Londonderry Ln., Fort Wayne, IN 46835

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in INTERNATIONAL Docket No. D-5191 entitled:

Vehicle Park Brake Actuator System

tor which	itney are about	to make application	tor Letters	Patent in ti	ne United S	itates, said applic	ation
having a	Declaration and F	ower of Attorney exe	cuted by A	SSIGNORS	respectively	on (1) on the	dav
			-	_		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
day	y of	, 2001; (2) o , 200	1; and (4)	on the d	ay of		,
2001			, ()		,		
or is ide	ntified subseque	nt to filing in the Un	ited States	Patent and	d Trademari	k Office as Seria	l No.
other	4,949	filed		ar	nd		
١	WHEREAS, INTI	ERNATIONAL TRUC	CK INTELI	LECTUAL F	PROPERTY	COMPANY, LL	C, a
corporation	on existing under	the laws of the Stat	e of Illinois	, (hereinafte	r referred to	as INTERNATIO	NAL)
having its	s principal place	of business at 4201	Winfield F	Road, Warre	nville, Illinois	s 60555 is desiro	us of
acquiring	the entire right, t	itle and interest in an	d to the af	oresaid inver	ntion or inve	ntions, and any Le	etters
Patent or	ranted hereon by	the United States of A	America and	d any foreign	country:	•	

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from INTERNATIONAL, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to INTERNATIONAL said invention or inventions, said application, divisional applications thereof, continuation applications thereof and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign country which may be granted therefor, and any reissue or reissues, or extension or extensions thereof, together with the right to file applications in, and to acquire Letters Patent in, all countries foreign to the United States in the name of INTERNATIONAL or as it may direct, and to claim for such foreign applications and Letters Patent the priority date of filing of the said International or United States application under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or the European Patent Convention in the countries in which it applies.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or inventions or resulting from said application, or any division or divisions or continuations thereof to INTERNATIONAL as assignee of the entire interest.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize INTERNATIONAL to insert the dates of execution of said application.

ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or inventions, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country in INTERNATIONAL, and that if INTERNATIONAL desires to secure a division, reissue, reexamination, or renewal of any such Letters Patent, that a disclaimer relating thereto should be filed, or make application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that they will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such division, reissue, reexamination, or extension and the procuring thereof, or for the filing of such disclaimer or foreign patent application without further compensation, but at the expense of INTERNATIONAL.

ASSIGNORS do further covenant and agree that they will, at any time, upon request, communicate to INTERNATIONAL any facts relating to said invention or inventions and Letters Patent, or the history thereof known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

This assignment shall inure to the benefit of INTERNATIONAL, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, their heirs and legal representatives.

(1) Michael L. Noll)

(2) Let L. Harting)

(3) Let L. Goodrich)

(4) Let L. Downes)

(In Witness WHEREOF, they have executed this instrument.

(a) August L. Noll)

(b) Let L. Noll)

(c) Let L. Noll)

(d) Let L. Noll)

(e) Let L. Noll)

(frevor T. Downes)

State of Indiana)

County of Allen)

State of Indiana)

On this 3 day of 6 day, 2001, before me came Michael L. Noll, to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the

purposes therein set forth.

Notary Applic # 506937 Com Sipyins: 31 august 200

State of Indiana)
County of ALLEW	_) ss: _)
County of AUEN On this 3 day of October.	2001, before me came Tom E. Harting, to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual
	regoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the
purposes therein set forth.	Sogn Mr Miller Notary Public
State of Indiana	
County of ALLEW) ss: _)
On this 3 day of October .:	2001, before me came Gayle D. Goodrich, to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual
described in and who executed the fo	regoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will and for the
purposes therein set forth.	Notan Public
State of Indiana)) ss:
County of AUEW	_)
On this 3 day of October.	2001, before me came Trevor T. Downes, to me personally known, and known to me to be the individual
described in and who executed the fo	regoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the
purposes therein set forth.	Notary Fublic

RECORDED: 01/09/2002